

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF SELECT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. PERTAINING TO CONTRACT 13-C-00014; WASTEWATER MANHOLE REHABILITATION - CITYWIDE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$878,437.90; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on July 2, 2013, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational purposes, for the construction of Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation - Citywide, and recommends to this Council that the proposal of Select Environmental Services, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Select Environmental Services, Inc. in the total amount of \$878,437.90 for construction of the Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation - Citywide, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

- Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.
- Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are now on file in the office of the Contract Administration Department of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar form.
- Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only, work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies, said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.
  - Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby waived.
- Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract documents for this project.
- Section 7. The project construction costs in the amount of \$878,437.90 are provided in the City Budget for the Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2013, from the Wastewater Operation Funds.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA ON AUG 2 2 2013

-Knowles

CHAIRMAN/CHAIRMAN PRO-TEM, CITY COUNCIL

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY: Justin R. Vaske, Assistant City Attorney

ATTEST:

\*1% for Art: No

V2112-20

## City of Tampa BID TABULATION

## Contract 13-C-00014; Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation Bid Opening - July 02, 2013

Posted July 02, 2013

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
Select Environmental Services, Inc.	\$878,437.90
Morris & Associates, Inc.	\$939,986.50
VacVision Environmetal, LLC	\$1,051,301.00

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner

Jim Greiner, P.E.

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department

306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL 33602

Contract 13-C-00014; Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation - Citywide

PROPOSAL
To the Mayor and City Council of the City of Tampa, Florida:
Name of BidderWilliam Kreidler
813-986-5400 RWilkes@SelectEnvironmentalSvs.com Business Phone Number and Email Address
Select Environmental Services, Inc., 12221 N US Highway 301, Thonotosassa, FL 33592 Business Name and Mailing Address
813-986-5400 Ron Wilkes Phone Number and Name of Contact Regarding Permits
William Kreidler 01-0965975 Contractor/Qualifiers Name and Federal Identification Number
Date of Proposal 7/2/13
(If Bidder is a firm, fill in the following blanks):
Names and Residential Addresses of Partners
(If Didder is a corporation fill in the following blanks):
(If Bidder is a corporation, fill in the following blanks):  Organized under the laws of the State of Delaware
Names and Address of President
William Kreidler, 12221 N US Highway 301, Thonotosassa, FL 33592
Name and Address of Vice President
Name and Address of Secretary
Brenda Kujawski, 2500 W Arthington St., Chicago, IL 60612
Names and Address of Treasurer

The above-named Bidder affirms and declares:

- That the Bidder is of lawful age and that no other person, firm or corporation has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract proposed to be entered into.
- (2) That this Proposal is made without any understanding, agreement or connection with any other person, firm, or corporation making Proposal for the same purposes, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.
- (3) That the Bidder is not in arrears to the City of Tampa, upon debt or contract, and is not a defaulter, as surety or otherwise, upon any obligation to the City of Tampa.
- (4) That no officer or employee or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part from the City Treasury is, shall be or become interested, directly or indirectly, as a contracting party, partner, stockholder, surety or otherwise, in this Proposal, or in the performance of the Contract, or in the supplies, materials, or equipment and work or labor to which it relates, or in any portion of the profits thereof.
- (5) That the Bidder has carefully examined the site of the work and that, from his own investigations, he has satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work, the character, quality, and quantity of materials and the kinds and extent of equipment and other facilities needed for the performance of the work, the general and local conditions and all difficulties to be encountered, and all other items which may, in any way, affect the work or its performance.

6)	That the Bidder
	Has; Treasury Number
	X Has not (Check applicable box)
	previously performed work under the President's Executive Order Nos. 11246 and 11375.

(7) That the undersigned, as Bidder, also declares that he has carefully examined and fully understands all the component parts of the Contract Documents and agrees that he will execute the Contract and finish the required Performance Bond and will completely perform the work in strict accordance with the terms of the Contract and the Contract Documents therein referred to for the following prices, to wit:

Contract 13-C-00014; Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation - Citywide

	puted Total Price In Words:			_	
Eig	nt hundred Se	venty eight	thousand	four hu	ndred
	ty seven		dollars and <u>hiv</u>		cents.
Com	puted Total Price in Figures:	\$ 878, 437.90	)		
The I	bidder acknowledges that the been taken into account in t	e following addenda hav his proposal: #1 #	ve been received and 2 _ + _ #3 #4 ;	that the changes co #5	overed by the addendum(s)
The	oidder acknowledges the req	uirements of the City of	Tampa's Equal Busin	ess Opportunity Pr	ogram.
the F	er acknowledges that include lorida Trench Safety Act (90 narized below:	ed in the various items 096), (Laws of Fla.) eff	of the proposal and the ective October 1, 1990	e Total Bid Price a ). The bidder furth	re costs for complying with er identifies the costs to be
	Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Unit of Measure (LF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
A.	N/A				
В.			<u> </u>		
<b>C.</b> ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
D.			<del> </del>	<del></del>	
				otal Cost \$_ N/A	<del> </del>
			and the second s		
Signe					
J	William T. Kreider, Pre	sident			
Failure to complete the above may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.					

Contract 13-C-00014; Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation - Citywide

Accompanying this Proposal Is a certified check, cashier form at least five (5) percent of the total amount of the Pr	's ch opo	neck or Bid Bond (form included herein must be used) on the sal which check shall become the property of the
The Travelers Companies, Inc.	of	Naperville, IL
(Name of Bank or Surety)	•	(City & State)
accepted by the City of Tampa and the undersigned	sha npa	e and payable to the City of Tampa, if this Proposal shall be all fail to execute a contract with and to furnish the required within twenty (20) days after the date of receipt of written Notice
Dated		
Select Environmental Services, (Name of Bidder)  12221 N US Highway 301, Thore (Address of Bidder)  (Signature)	_	
President (Title)		
Where Bidder is a Corporation:  Attest: Secretary  Attenda Augen	v	che.

AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL

### (ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL)

STATE OF )	
) SS: COUNTY OF )	
For a Corporation:	
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Hillsborough	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 of	n Kreid ler o nally known or has
Riki Courtman	
My Commission Expires:	
RIKI COURTMAN  MY COMMISSION #DD956249  EXPIRES: JAN 27, 2014  Bonded through 1st State Insurance	
For an Individual:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this of, 2013 by	
who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.	
who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.  Notary	
who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.	
who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.  Notary	
who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.  Notary  My Commission Expires:	
who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.  Notary  My Commission Expires:  For a Firm:  STATE OF COUNTY OF	
who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.  Notary  My Commission Expires:  STATE OF	
who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.  Notary  My Commission Expires:  For a Firm:  STATE OF COUNTY OF  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this of, 2013 by who signed on behalf of the said firm. He/she is personally known or has produced	
who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.  Notary  My Commission Expires:  STATE OF COUNTY OF  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this of, 2013 by who signed on behalf of the said firm. He/she is personally known or has produced identification.	

## TAMPA BID BOND Contract 13-C-00014; Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation - Citywide

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	S, that we,Select Environmental Services, inc.
X 00	
(hereinafter called the Principal) andTravelers	Casualty and Surety Company of America
business in the State of Florida, are held and firm County, Florida, in the full and just sum of 5% of States of America, to be paid upon demand of the bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administration presents.	tion chartered and existing under the laws of the State of offices in the City of Hartford, CT, and authorized to do nly bound unto the City of Tampa, a Municipal Corporation of Hillsborough the amount of the (Bid) (Proposal) good and lawful money of the United ne City of Tampa, Florida, to which payment will and truly to be made we ators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally and firmly these
construction of certain facilities for the City design	ibmit, or has submitted to the City of Tampa, Florida, a Proposal for the ated Contract 13-C-00014, Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation - Citywide.
WHEREAS, the Principal desires to file otherwise required to accompany this Proposal.	e this Bond in accordance with law, in lieu of a certified Bidder's check
shall, within twenty (20) days after the date of rec Proposal and upon the terms, conditions and pric Florida and execute a sufficient and satisfactor Florida in an amount of one hundred percent (10) City, then this Bid Bond obligation is to be void;	of this obligation are such that if the Proposal be accepted, the Principal ceipt of written Notice of Award, execute a contract in accordance with the se set forth therein, in the form and manner required by the City of Tampa, y Performance Bond and Payment Bond payable to the City of Tampa, (3%) of the total contract price, in form and with security satisfactory to said otherwise to be and remain in full force and virtue in law, and the Surety and or all of the foregoing requirements within the time specified above, and, the amount thereof, in good and lawful money of the United States of the contract of the security satisfactory to said otherwise to be and remain in full force and virtue in law, and the Surety of the amount thereof, in good and lawful money of the United States of the security satisfactory.
	al and Surety have caused these presents to be duly signed and sealed this
25 St. 102 St. 102	Select Environmental Services, Inc.
Principal	BY Mith
	TITLE President
Surety	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America  ***********************************
Countersigned: N/A (SEAL)	Local Resident Producing Agent Licensed in Florida
	Laurence E. Hyman - Florida License # A127122
	5 Revere Drive, Northbrook, IL 60062  Local Resident Producing Agent's Address
	Libsco Financial Group
	Name of Local Agency



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

**Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company** Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America **United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company** 

Attorney-In Fact No.

226420

Certificate No. 005433810

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Carol F. Tasciotti, Evonne Brown, Adele M. Korczak, Grace Villarreal, Gail Schroeder, Cindy Genslinger, Gina M. Damato, Thomas A. Pictor, Michael Damewood, Rosemary Muliere, Kathy Anderson, Vaenessa Sims, Luisa Seymour, Thomas N. Tague, Brenda D. Hockberger, Carlina A. Oswald, Tara S. Petersen, Todd D. Baraniak, Dale F. Poquette, Oscar F. Rincon, Moises Alcantar, James P. Fagan, Heather J. Meneghetti, Stephanie Miller, Grace Lawrence, Ann Mulder, Matthew Donovan, Matthew Tobias, Launa Reidenbach, William Matthews, Mary D. Thomas, Anthony Engeltjes, Richard Valente, Brendan Reilly, and Amber Derkson

each in their separate capacit other writings obligatory in		ove, to sign, execute, seal and the Companies in their busi	ness of guaranteeing the fid	, their true and lawful A onds, recognizances, conditiona lelity of persons, guaranteeing thallowed by law.	l undertakings and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, April	the Companies have caused this	s instrument to be signed an	d their corporate seals to be	hereto affixed, this	lst
day of	Farmington Casualty C			rcury Insurance Company asualty and Surety Company	

Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company



















State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.

Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to day of be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.



#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 2nd day of \_

, 20 <u>13</u> .

Levin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

State of ILLINOIS
County of KENDALL

On this 2nd day of July , 2013, before me personally appeared Brenda D. Hockberger , known to me to be the Attorney-in-Fact of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, the corporation that executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first written about OFFICIAL SEAL.

GINA M. DAMATO

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Good Faith Effort Compliance Plan
for Women/Minority Business Enterprise\Small Local Business Subcontracting
City of Tampa - Equal Business Opportunity Program
(MSD Form 50)

٥		Wastewater M	anh <b>∕i</b> le Rehahilit	(MBD Form station 13-C-00014	50) L	Bid Date	7/2/13
		8	· / _ /		<u> </u>	Bid Date	-112/10
Bid		7/1/// 1///	mental Services	s, inc.		0-4-	7/0/4/0
	nature		700		Title President	Date _7	12/13
The	followi	Villiam Krejdler ing Compliance Plai nority Business Ent	n is a true report of terprise/Small Local	Good Faith Efforts ma Business Enterprises	de to accomplish subcontracting, WMBE/SLBEs, on the reference	g goals for ed contract:	
	he goa ized.	al for WMBE/SLBE	•		ed. See the DMI form reporting the remainder of the Compliance	_	
			(Oneck	с вох, и арргориате, и	ie remainder of the Compliance	FIAITHEEDIN	ot ne reported.
o T (1)	Soliciti must s with int	(C) ng through reasonable and	heck applicable box d available means the inter officient time to allow the W	res below. Enclose and rest of WMBE/SLBEs that have IMBE/SLBEs to respond. The	following is a recap of Good F additional documents, and/or add re the capability to perform the work of the o Bidder or Contractor must take appropriate is solicited.   See enclosed suppl	i remarks belo contract. The Bidd e steps to follow up	ow as needed. Fer or Contractor o initial solicitations
(2)				ion about the plans, specificat closed sample solicitation	ions, and requirements of the contract, inclin.   Remarks:	iding addenda, in a	a timely manner to
(3)	number work se costs in are not	is of WMBE/SLBEs that we elected for subcontracting; twolved in soliciting and us required to accept higher of is of a low-bid nature	rere solicited; the date of ea ; and evidence as to why a sing WMBE/SLBEs is not a quotes in order to meet the	each such solicitation; a descrip greements could not be reach a sufficient reason for a contra te goat.	nentation of negotiation must include the na ption of the information provided regarding the with WMBE/SLBEs to perform the work ector's failure to meet the goals, as long as s tractor-utilized forms reflect success s of scope and specifications.	the plans and spec . That there may b such costs are reas ssful negotiatio	ifications for the be some additional sonable. Bidders ns DThis
(4)	industr	v. membership in specific o	groups, organizations, or a	associations and political or so	ough investigation of their capabilities. The cial affiliations are not legitimate causes for f a tow-bidding subcontractor's bid.	rejecting or not so	nding within its alliciting bids to meel
(5)	WMBE/	SLBE subcontractors and	suppliers, so as to facilitat	contractors and suppliers and te meeting the goal.   Sub- rtion.	to select those portions of the work or mate Contractors were allowed to bid on omments. □ Remarks:	rial consistent with their own choi	the available ice of work or
6)	desires	to self-perform the work o	the ability or desire of a Bi of a contract must demonst t usually sub-contract	trate good faith efforts unless t	the work of a contract with its own organize the goal has been met.   Sub-Contract	ation. A Bidder or itors were not p	Contractor who prohibited from
7)	out cont work ite detern	tract work items into econo ms with its own forces.	omically feasible units to fa Sub-Contractors we	acilitate WMBE/SLBE participa ere allowed to bid on the	likelihood that the goals will be met. This in ation, even when the Bidder or Contractor n ir own choice of work or trade with tting bids on work not usually sub-c	night otherwise pre out restriction t	ter to perform these o a pre-
8)	Making solicita	efforts to assist interested ation see enclose	WMBE/SLBEs in obtaining d document.   Rem	ng bonding, lines of credit, or it narks:	nsurance as required by the city or contract	or. 🗆 See enck	osed sample
9)	Making sponsor	efforts to assist interested red mentor-protégé progra	WMBE/SLBEs in obtaining m. □ See enclosed s	ng necessary equipment, supp sample solicitation. 🏻 🗅 🤄	lies, materials, or related assistance or sen See enclosed document. 🗓 Rema	rices, includiņg par rks:	ticipation in a City-
10)			ie City and other organizali g services were used:		n the recruitment and placement of WMBE/	SLBEs. □ See €	enclosed

Other Supporting Good Faith Efforts: • See enclosed document. • Remarks:

Tainpa

# Page 3 of 4DMI – Solicited/Utilized City of Tampa –DMI Schedule of Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) to be Utilized

	(FORM MBL				
Contract No.	13-C-00014 Contract Name: Wastewater I	Manhole Rehabil	itation		
Contractor N	ame: Select Environmental Services, Inc.	Address: 12221 N	US High	way 301,	Thonotosassa, F
Federal ID:0	ame: Select Environmental Services, Inc.  1-0965975 Phone: 813-986-5400 Fax: 81:	3-986-5415 E	mail: RWI	ikes@	
X See attach	ed documents.				ntalSvs.com
[ ] No Subco	ntracting (of any kind) will be performed on this contra	ICI.			
NIGP Code Genera	Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914,				
Enter "S" for firms C	This DMI Schedule Must Be Submitted with the Bi ertified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Certified as Women/N	id or Proposal (Do Inority Business Enterprise		y This Fo	rm)
S = SLBE W=WMBE	Company Name Address	Type of Ownership (F=Fernale M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic Am. AF AM = Aslan Am.	Trade, Services, or Materials	Amount of Quote. Letter of Intent if	Percent of Scope/Contract
Federal ID	Phone & Fax	NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Listed above	available.	%
S	Mend It Asphalt & Concrete 1925 15 Ave S., Gwfport, FL	HM	914 ring '\$	65,760.	6.5%
593274522	727. 458. 2354		cover		
5	Terguson Ent 8008 & Sligh Are	cm	1914 Correr	10456	4.1.
54 1211771	Tampa #1 813.627.1240.		cover	-	
		·			
		·			
	·				
,					
			:		
	tract/Supplier Utilization \$ 10 6, 21 4	<u> </u>			
Total SLBE Ut Total WMBE U					
Percent SI RE	Utilization of Total Bid/Proposal Amt. 4.5 % Percer	nt WMBE Utilization	of Total Bi	d/Proposal	Amt. 9 %
It is hereby ce	tified that the following information is a true and accurate	account of utilizatio	n for sub-co	ntracting op	portunities on this
contract. This	form must be completed and submitted with the bid or	<i>proposal</i> , <u>Modifyin</u>	g or failing to	sign DMI f	orms may result in
Non-Complian	gand/or deemed non-responsive.				
Signed:	Name/Title: Will	iam T. Kreidler, Pre	sident	Date:	
MBD 20 rev. 02/		ons for completin	g this form		